## UNOFFICIAL CC

### JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on April 7, 2017, in Case No. 16 CH 06124, entitled OLD SECOND NATIONAL BANK vs. MARIO A. LOPEZ A/K/A MARIO LOPEZ A/K/A MARIO ALBERTO



Doc# 1723544026 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 08/23/2017 11:59 AM PG: 1 OF 3

LOPEZ, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance vitt 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on May 16, 2017, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to OLD SECOND NATIONAL BANK the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PARCEL 1: LOT 93 (EXCEPT PART CONVEYED TO CITY OF CHICAGO BY QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED MARCH 11, 1927 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9575938) IN MEYER BALLIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, LLINOIS. PARCEL 2: LOT 10 (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY DEED RECCEDED MARCH 11, 1927 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9584141 IN BOOK 24136 PAGE 570, IN BLOCK 1 IN ORVIS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THILD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 3: LOT 9 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT LYING EAST OF A LINE 50 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 7) IN BLOCK 49 IN CHICAGO UNIVERSITY SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Together with all rights, easements, appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, bit and gas rights, crops, timber, all diversion payments or third party payments made to crop producers, all water and riparian rights, we's, ditches, reservoirs, and water stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may now, o' at any time in the future, be part of the real estate described above (all referred to as "Property").

Commonly known as 5015, 5020 AND 5124 S. ASHLAND AVENUE, Chicago, IL 60609

Property Index No. 20-08-124-007-0000, 20-07-407-028-0000, 20-07-230-026-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 1st day of August, 2017.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

ancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

CCRD REVIEW

Case # 16 CH 06124

1723544026 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL

Property Address: 5015, 5020 AND 5124 S. ASHLAND AVENUE, Chicago, IL 60609

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

Voiery Puk

1st day of August, 2017

OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES

Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2019

This Deed was prepared by pogut R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

eller or Kepresentative

This Deed is a transaction that is exempt from all transfer tuyes, either state or local, and the County Recorder of Deeds is ordered to permit immediate recordation of the Deed issued hereunder without aftiring any transfer stamps, pursuant to court order in Case Number 16 CH 06124.

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

OLD SECOND NATIONAL BANK

Colly		
REAL ESTATE TRA	SFER TAX	23-Aug-2017
AL PURE	CH!CAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
20-08-124-007-000	0 2017080 61 1399	0-185-627-584

Contact:

Contact Name and Address:

JANET MUTZ

Address:

92 FRONTAGE ROAD

SUGAR GROVE, IL 60554

Telephone:

630-466-6368

Total does not include	anv applicable b	e nait '	or interest due.
,, (),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

Mail To:

THOMPSON COBURN LLP 55 EAST MONROE ST., 37th Floor Chicago, IL, 60603 (312) 580 2208 Att No. 48614 File No. 50401-152010

REAL ESTATI	TRANSFER	TAX	23-Aug-2017
		COUNTY:	0.00
	(304)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
20-08-12	4-007-0000	20170801611399	1-253-684-160

1723544026 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Aug. 18, 2017	Signature: Kalen Bouklun
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to	the same short and the same shor
before me this 18 day of	·
Lugust , 2017.	OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY J DALY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/17/17
Notary Public (	······

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and icold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Aug. 18, 2017 Signature:

Signature: Kara boukle.

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 18 day of

\_ cusust\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY J DALY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL INOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/17/17

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

4267334\_1